NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - CREDIT ACCIDENT & HEALTH BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

NAIC Business Company | Statement Cumulative

Line of Company Sub Type | Company | Sub Type Type Licensed State of Direct Premiums Direct Losses Market Market
Year Business Code Company Name Business Type Code Type Code Code Group Name in NC Domicile Written Paid Share % Share %
2024 | Credit A&H 60275 American Bankers Life Assur Co Of Fl Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurant Inc Grp Licensed FL 103,025 14,057 0.379% 0.379%
2024 | Credit A&H 60518 American Hith & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Onemain Holdings Inc Licensed TX 2,448,457 2,883,459 9.008% 9.387%
2024 | Credit A&H 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Wealth SoliLicensed X -3,990 18,444 -0.015% 9.372%
2024 | Credit A&H 60836 American Republic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Wellabe Mut Holding (Licensed IA -149 7,692 -0.001% 9.372%
2024 | Credit A&H 61751 Central States H & L Co Of Omaha Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Central States Grp | Licensed NE -1,503 10,811 -0.006% 9.366%
2024 | Credit A&H 34274 Central States Ind Co Of Omaha Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway C|Licensed NE 4,220 0 0.016% 9.382%
2024 | Credit A&H 62626 Cmfg Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 11,262,752 7,204,973 41.436% 50.817%
2024 | Credit A&H 97691 Life Of The South Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tiptree Fin Grp Licensed GA 6,289,950 0 23.141% 73.958%
2024 | Credit A&H 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp  |Licensed MN 6,676,472 1,187,715 24.563% 98.520%
2024 | Credit A&H 97152 Plateau Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Plateau Grp Licensed TN 338,925 81,930 1.247% 99.767%
2024 | Credit A&H 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings | Licensed NE 0 1,414 0.000% 99.767%
2024 | Credit A&H 93777 Revol One Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed M 0 22,481 0.000% 99.767%
2024 | Credit A&H 93742 Securian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp  |Licensed MN 57,795 0 0.213% 99.980%
2024 | Credit A&H 25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P State Farm Grp Licensed IL 0 0 0.000% 99.980%
2024 | Credit A&H 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Gry Licensed IA 5,437 524 0.020% 100.000%
2024 ‘Credit A&H TOTAL 27,181,391 11,433,500 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE:
BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Hi=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI)

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO)

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO)

0S=0DS (Organized Delivery System)

N=None

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement)
MC=Motor Club
PD=Prepaid Dental

PF=Pre-Need Funeral

PL=Prepaid Legal

SL=Surplus Lines

Volume lll-Accident and Health Business
Part 3-Section 3-Credit Accident and Health-AllCos

COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE:

C=Captive

CF=Captive-Other (Filer)

CO=Captive-Other

CP=Captive-Pure

CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer)
GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual
ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company
N =None

NP=Non-Profit

RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive
RM=Residual Market Mechanism

RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional
Sl=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

F=Fraternal

L=Life, Accident, and Health

P=Property and Casualty
T=Title
X=Health
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